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Placer County
2023 Point-in-Time Count

On January 25, 2023, a minimum of 709
individuals were  experiencing
homelessness in Placer County. Of those
experiencing homelessness, 407 were
unsheltered.

By comparison, the 2022 count surveyed
a minimum of 750 individuals
experiencing homelessness in Placer
County.

709 Individuals 
Experiencing 
Homelessness

296 individuals self-
reported experiencing

substance use disorder.

Substance
Use Disorder

Mental Health
Disability

Physical
Disability

311 individuals self-
reported living with a

mental health
disability.

286 individuals self-
reported living with a

physical disability.

What is the Point-in-Time
Count?

A Point-in-Time (PIT) count is a one-night
estimate of both sheltered and unsheltered
homeless populations. The PIT count provides
the number and demographic characteristics of
persons who are homeless on the night of the
count, both sheltered in emergency shelter or
transitional housing; or unsheltered, on the
street or in some other place unfit for human
habitation, on the night of the count.

Learn more at www.hrcscoc.org

Race and Ethnicity
The number of individuals who identify as
Black, African American, and African and   
American Indian, Alaska Native, or
Indigenous represents 6% and 3% of total
people experiencing homelessness
despite accounting for 3% and 1%
respectively of all people living in poverty
in Placer County (1). 

 1. American Community Survey 2013-2017 5-year estimates,
https://www2.census.gov/geo/tiger/TIGER_DP/2017ACS/ACS_2017_5YR_TRACT.gdb.zip  



Male
454

Female
253

Transgender or Non-Binary
2

25-35
208

36-50
199

51-64
48

≥ 17
34

18-24
31

≤ 75
13

Age
*66 individuals were "observed" and therefore could not provide their age

Gender

Unaccompanied
Youth Veterans Survivors of Domestic

Violence

34 47 78
Chronically Homeless

264
People experiencing chronic homelessness are living with mental

illness, substance use disorders, physical disabilities, or other medical
conditions; and have been unhoused for one year currently or

repeatedly over the last three years. 



Learn more at www.hrcscoc.org

86% 86% 96%

Of the 288 beds across
Placer County, 247

were occupied

Emergency
Shelter

Transitional
Housing

Permanent
Housing

Of the 64 beds across
Placer County, 55 were

occupied

Of the 257 beds across
Placer County, 248

were occupied

Bed Utilization
Housing Invitory Count


